FILED
July 15, 2024
Data Center
Missouri Public
Service Commission

Exhibit No. 18

Staff – Exhibit 18 Blevins' Response to Staff DRs & Staff DRs File No. WC-2023-0353 FROM: Deon Traves Blevino PO Box 882 St Mabert, 40. 65584

File No 2023-0353 WA-2023-0418 WO-2024-0036

To: Missouri Public Service Commission. Arrivi Carolyn. Kerra pac. 40. gov and. Dianna vaught C pse, 20, gov

in reponse to your reguested

"DATA REQUESTS

1001 There are No boil order or "do not Consumo any wells or well systems I am Cidroally operating. a previous bold order was done by DUR outho Topo well, and has since been lifted by DDR. I connected the Topos well water line distribution system to the Pulaski County water System, who now phooded water to the 5 residence properties on Topo Fane.

The water from the county for Topo is in my name, and I pay the like like each mouth to the County. 1002 misty mountain Pas ID#M03036363 Includes 5 Wells MWOI on Tigger LANT (10 Connections) MW02 on TRISHA - Sold with the Fand sale MW03 on TAYLOR - Sald to Ave Maris Stella LC cen Tigger Love (5 Connections) MWOY on Topo Cone-+ connected this MWOS Pulyski County Public Water System outh 5 consections Rolling Hills PWSID # MU 3036362 Includes I well MW07 on Ruther Rd. (19 connections) This well was upgrated to a computerzed variable operating system water was at af17,000,00 plus lypenses

Chairly PWSID MO3036361 Includes 4 wells MW15 on HayPP (4 Connections) Mark on Huypp (Concrete, well hours.) This well house & were is Cerrently Shut down for trepair and upgrade pending further inspection by RICKS PUMP SERVICE. The 8 residence connections are currently Connected to the MW18 water well temporardy until the MWIL well is returned to apuration satur. MW17 on Choity Road (4 Connections) MW18 on Charity Road (10 Connections) Muis is independent well across the Highway PP /grow MW 16, 17 4 18, Note 22 Connections with MWIL, 17 +18 Can be divided between 17+18 at 11 Connections such.

7 to 10 water well systems are Considered by DNR to be within the (3) three Public Water Systems actualed by the DNR

Contact persons;
LEON T. Blevins (Ourner) 573-855-2769
LORI TEAN (Contract Lucinal Operator)
Rick's Pump Levile. (PROFESIONAL ON CALL)
Rick Guill 573-465-8626

See Assustings Angermank with

See Operations Agreement with Contract Operator, clotal August 25, 2022 attached

WATER SUPPLY FACILITY OPERATIONS AGREEMENT-CONTRACT OPERATOR

This agreement, effective this 25th day of August 2022, by and between the Facility, Rolling Hills Public Water System, Leon Travis Blevins, Owner, 15405 Texas Road, St. Robert, Pulaski County, Missouri 65584 MO3036362 hereinafter called the "supply", and Lori A. Jean, hereinafter called the "Chief Operator".

This supply agrees to employ the Chief Operator as the "person in responsible charge" of the supply's water treatment and/or distribution system. It is the responsibility of the supply to employ a Chief Operator possessing a valid certificate equal to or greater than the classification of the system. This contract requires the chief operator to perform on site duties as follows:

- 1. The <u>minimum</u> frequency of routine visits to the treatment facility or distribution system shall be <u>one</u> time per month at a flat rate of \$150.00 per month for routine services. The Chief Operator will email a monthly invoice to the supply after routine samples are collected. A late notice will be sent 21 days after the initial invoice, if payment has not been made. All DNR samples, routine, repeat, and/or special samples such as VOC's, IOC's, Nitrates and others will be collected as requested by the DNR at no additional cost to the facility.
- 2. Boil Orders and all other non-routine issues will be subject to additional fees. My current hourly onsite rate is \$20 per hour and round-trip mileage is billed according to the federal rate which is currently .625 per mile.
- 3. The chief operator duties and responsibilities are to keep the supply in compliance with all DNR regulations by communicating all issues and needs of the system to the Administrator in charge. Any parts or supplies paid for by the Chief Operator will be reimbursed by the Supply after the Chief Operator provides a receipt to the Supply.
- 4. The certification level required by the Missouri DNR for this system is DS I level. The level of certification held by Lori Jean, Certified Operator #9729, is currently: DS II & Treatment Class C in good standing with the DNR. Current Certification expires in 2025.
- 5. In the event of an unplanned loss of pressure, the supply will contact the chief operator immediately.
- 6. In the event of a planned repair, the supply will contact the chief operator at least 24 hours before the planned event.
- 7. This agreement shall be for an unspecified length of time, either party has the right to terminate this agreement with 30 day written notice.
- 8. NOTE: Anything not specified in the agreement with the chief operator as operator duties and responsibilities shall be the responsibility of the system owners/managers of the supply.

This agreement will be placed on file at the Supply, a copy of the agreement should be available to the representatives of the Department of Natural Resources upon request.

Both parties agree that the salary of the Chief Operator is to begin upon the date this agreement is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

Supply:

Chief Operator:

Copy to be sent to:

ВҮ; ______

Missouri Department of Natural Resources

WATER SUPPLY FACILITY OPERATIONS AGREEMENT-CONTRACT OPERATOR

This agreement, effective this 25th day of August 2022, by and between the Facility, Charity Public Water System, Leon Travis Blevins, Owner, 15405 Texas Road, St. Robert, Pulaski County, Missouri 65584 MO3036361 hereinafter called the "supply", and Lori A. Jean, hereinafter called the "Chief Operator".

This supply agrees to employ the Chief Operator as the "person in responsible charge" of the supply's water treatment and/or distribution system. It is the responsibility of the supply to employ a Chief Operator possessing a valid certificate equal to or greater than the classification of the system. This contract requires the chief operator to perform on site duties as follows:

- 1. The <u>minimum</u> frequency of routine visits to the treatment facility or distribution system shall be <u>one</u> time per month at a flat rate of \$150.00 per month for routine services. The Chief Operator will email a monthly invoice to the supply after routine samples are collected. A late notice will be sent 21 days after the initial invoice, if payment has not been made. All DNR samples, routine, repeat, and/or special samples such as VOC's, IOC's, Nitrates and others will be collected as requested by the DNR at no additional cost to the facility.
- 2. Boil Orders and all other non-routine issues will be subject to additional fees. My current hourly onsite rate is \$20 per hour and round-trip mileage is billed according to the federal rate which is currently .625 per mile.
- 3. The chief operator duties and responsibilities are to keep the supply in compliance with all DNR regulations by communicating all issues and needs of the system to the Administrator in charge. Any parts or supplies paid for by the Chief Operator will be reimbursed by the Supply after the Chief Operator provides a receipt to the Supply.
- 4. The certification level required by the Missouri DNR for this system is DS I level. The level of certification held by Lori Jean, Certified Operator #9729, is currently: DS II & Treatment Class C in good standing with the DNR. Current Certification expires in 2025.
- In the event of an unplanned loss of pressure, the supply will contact the chief operator immediately.
- 6. In the event of a planned repair, the supply will contact the chief operator at least 24 hours before the planned event.
- 7. This agreement shall be for an unspecified length of time, either party has the right to terminate this agreement with 30 day written notice.
- 8. NOTE: Anything not specified in the agreement with the chief operator as operator duties and responsibilities shall be the responsibility of the system owners/managers of the supply.

This agreement will be placed on file at the Supply, a copy of the agreement should be available to the representatives of the Department of Natural Resources upon request.

Both parties agree that the salary of the Chief Operator is to begin upon the date this agreement is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written above.

Supply:

Chief Operator:

Chief Operator:

Chief Operator:

Missouri Department of Natural Resources

ROLLING HILLS PWS

MQ3036362

County Served: PULASK!

Mail Signed Document to: Missouri Dept of Natural Resources Public Drinking Water Branch - SDWIS P.O. Box 176 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Minimum Operator Certification Required:

Drinking Water Treatment: N/A

Drinking Water Distribution: 1

You can also fax it to: (573) 751-3110

Operators Street Street DSII+C No Operators Found 417-425-9343 Seeback page Points of Contact 101 N CHESTNUT. MDHSS STATE HEALTH LABORATORY PO BOX 570. (Laboratory Used for Bacti Samples) 573-751-3334 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101-0000 Enter Changes Here BLEVINS, TRAVIS 15405 TEXAS RD. (Administrative Contact) ST ROBERT, MO 65584-0000 Enter Changes Here BLEVINS, TRAVIS 15405 TEXAS RD. (Financial Contact) ST ROBERT, MO 65584-0000 Enler Changes Here BLEVINS, TRAVIS 15405 TEXAS-RD (Semple Collector) ST ROBERT, MO 85584-0000 Enter Changes Here 417-425-9343

Want more information? Visit Drinking Water Watch to learn more about a particular Drinking Water System.

Opelant			
Lori Jean Legal Contact	DSII	417-	425 9343
ystem Representative Signatu	Third Ste	ur,	8-29-35 Date
Lori Jean rint Name and Title			417425-93



1-800-361-4827 / 573-751-1600 E-mail: opcert@dnr.mo.gov

Address For, Lori Jean Regular Mail: PO. Box 615 Marshfield, MO 65706

Package mail Lori Jean Lori Jean Sample Bettles & Kits: 557 N. RANCH Rd FAIR Grove, MO 65648

Please do Not give this Address to the public

CHARITY PWS

MO3036361

County Served: PULASKI

Mail Signed Document to:

Missouri Dept of Natural Resources Public Drinking Water Branch - SDWIS

P.O. Box 176

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Minimum Operator Certification Required:

Drinking Water Treatment: N/A

Drinking Water Distribution: 1

You can also fax it to: (573) 751-3110

LOCI JOAN DSTEAC NO Opera	tors Found 417 U25.0	1843 See Bac
Points of Contact		1242 211 8010
MDHSS STATE HEALTH LABORATORY (Laboratory Used for Bacti Samples)	573-751-3334	101 N CHESTNUT, PO BOX 570, JEFFERSON CITY, MO
Enter Changes Hero		65101-0000
BLEVINS, TRAVIS (Administrative Contact)		15405 TEXAS RD. ST ROBERT, MO
nler Changes Here		65584-0000
BLEVINS, TRAVIS		15405 TEXAS RD,
(Financial Contact)		ST ROBERT, MO 65584-0000
PLCVINIO TO THE		
BLEVINS TRAVIS (Sample Collector) her Changes Here		15405 TEXAS RD, ST ROBERT, MO 66584-0000
Lori Jean DSTI4C		43 SLEBROX F

Want more information? Visit <u>Drinking Water Watch</u> to learn more about a particular Drinking Water System.

Provide Additional Re	200		
Designated Chief Operator			
Lori Jean	Ds#	417-425	9343
		75	
System Represonative Signatu	Trust of	Žica-	8-29-25 Date
LOY I JEAN Print Name and Title		-	411425 - 934:



1-800-361-4827 / 573-751-1600 E-mail: opcert@dnr.mo.gov

Address For, Lori Jean Regular Mail: PD. Box 615 Marshfield, MO 65706

Package mail

Fackage Mail

Sample Bettles & Kits: 557 N. RANCH Rd

FAIR Grove, MO

65648

Please do Not give this Address to the public

WATER SUPPLY FACILITY OPERATIONS AGREEMENT-CONTRACT OPERATOR

This agreement, effective this 25th day of August 2022, by and between the Facility, Misty Mountain Public Water System, Leon Travis Blevins, Owner, 15405 Texas Road, St. Robert, Pulaski County, Missouri 65584 MO3036363 hereinafter called the "supply", and Lori A. Jean, hereinafter called the "Chief Operator".

This supply agrees to employ the Chief Operator as the "person in responsible charge" of the supply's water treatment and/or distribution system. It is the responsibility of the supply to employ a Chief Operator possessing a valid certificate equal to or greater than the classification of the system. This contract requires the chief operator to perform on site duties as follows:

- 1. The <u>minimum</u> frequency of routine visits to the treatment facility or distribution system shall be <u>one</u> time per month at a flat rate of \$150.00 per month for routine services. The Chief Operator will email a monthly invoice to the supply after routine samples are collected. A late notice will be sent 21 days after the initial invoice, if payment has not been made. All DNR samples, routine, repeat, and/or special samples such as VOC's, IOC's, Nitrates and others will be collected as requested by the DNR at no additional cost to the facility.
- 2. Boil Orders and all other non-routine issues will be subject to additional fees. My current hourly onsite rate is \$20 per hour and round-trip mileage is billed according to the federal rate which is currently .625 per mile.
- 3. The chief operator duties and responsibilities are to keep the supply in compliance with all DNR regulations by communicating all issues and needs of the system to the Administrator in charge. Any parts or supplies paid for by the Chief Operator will be reimbursed by the Supply after the Chief Operator provides a receipt to the Supply.
- 4. The certification level required by the Missouri DNR for this system is DS I level. The level of certification held by Lori Jean, Certified Operator #9729, is currently: DS II & Treatment Class C in good standing with the DNR. Current Certification expires in 2025.
- 5. In the event of an unplanned loss of pressure, the supply will contact the chief operator immediately.
- 6. In the event of a planned repair, the supply will contact the chief operator at least 24 hours before the planned event.
- 7. This agreement shall be for an unspecified length of time, either party has the right to terminate this agreement with 30 day written notice.
- 8. NOTE: Anything not specified in the agreement with the chief operator as operator duties and responsibilities shall be the responsibility of the system owners/managers of the supply.

This agreement will be placed on file at the Supply, a copy of the agreement should be available to the representatives of the Department of Natural Resources upon request.

8oth parties agree that the salary of the Chief Operator is to begin upon the date this agreement is signed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have made and executed this Agreement as of the day and year first written

Supply:	Chief Operator:
BY:	Copy to be sent to: Missouri Department of Natural Resources

MISTY MOUNTAIN PWS

MO3036363

County Served: PULASKI

Mail Signed Document to: Missouri Dept of Natural Resources Public Drinking Water Branch - SDWIS

P.O. Box 176 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Minimum Operator Certification Required:

Drinking Water Treatment: N/A

Drinking Water Distribution: 1

You can also fax it to:

(573) 751-3110

Operators

Points of Contact	- 100	
MDHSS STATE HEALTH LABORATORY (Laboratory Used for Bacti Samples)	573-751-3334	101 N CHESTNUT, PO BOX 570, JEFFERSON CITY, MC 65101-0000
nter Changes Here		00101-0000
BLEVINS, TRAVIS		15405 TEXAS RD,
(Administrative Contact)		ST ROBERT, MO 65584-0000
inter Changes Here		
BLEVINS, TRAVIS		15405 TEXAS RD,
(Financial Contact)		ST ROBERT, MO 65584-0000
nier Changes Here	*	
BLEVINS TRAVIS		15405 TEXAS RO.
(Sample Collector)		ST ROBERT, MO 68584-0000

Want more information? Visit <u>Orinking Water Watch</u> to learn more about a particular Drinking Water System.

Provide Additional F	Required Contacts	Operator Certification
<u> </u>	€44 1.d	74 _ 1
Designated Chief Operator Lori Jean Legal Contact	DS#	417-425 9343
System Representative Signa	- //yin ture	8-29-22
LOYI JEAN inthe		Date <u>417 425 - 934.</u> Daytime Phone Number



1-800-361-4827 / 573-751-1600 E-mail: opcert@dnr.mo.gov

Address For, Lori Jean Regular Mail: PO. Box 615 Marshfield, MO 65706

Package mail Lori Jean Rd

557 N. RANCH Rd

FAIR Grove, MO

65648

Please do Not give this Address to the public 1003 The following wells are not Considered by the MO. DNR to be a Pus all in Palashi County MW09 on Carthuage Pel (DIXON) Mais on Chicago Rd (Daon) (SOLD) (MW12 was sold to property owners) Mars on Convair Jane (Doon) MW19 on Cowais Fare (Drow) MW 20 on Corvair Jane (Dxou) Ridge Jane. (Waynesville) MWalon MW22 on Rowden Fane (Waynesville) Rowden Jane (Waynesellle) MW 23 Ou Rowden Jone (Wagnestelle) MW24on MW 22 is presently pending trepair by RICKS PUMP STEDICE Rich Guill. The well is operational and providing water to residents, but treguisas special handling we have provided three Rich Guill

plofesional Service

all of the above wells have been sold or pending a sale as appropriate. Each of the above wells are small operations. Aerving only 2 to 3 Nosidents each and all wells are independent from each other.

waranty Doed title or Contract

of Dale, and or agreement between

parties.

Previous owners of hove arguered

the water wells from are Don Bosher

who is also H.O.M.E. L.C., and Jim

Mark Rewden.

It is understood and agreed between parties that appropriate title shall be completed at a future date when reguested by either Porty as a grantor & granter transaction.

1005 Misty Water Works does not own any wells, and is only a DBA (Doing Business as.) ly Thous The Outlaws Corral does not own.

any wells, and is only a THE HE

North at the present where my Office is located. I own the building we call The Outlaws Corral, which I Slove been working on to be a small thome park with an AIR B+B, and antique store at 15405 Teyes Road, St Roberto HO. 65584. HOME LE trefers to ton Dakes Cive Harie Stolla, UC is the Onlity that purchased the MW03 well Kondel Blevins previously had a Contract for Doed that included the MW02 well, but has since been terminated.

Obtaining tox receipts as requested would be a time consuming task, requiring more research with the County accessor deportment. The County in the part has not elevatified water wells for tox exemples until a deed how been separately roughly from Granton to Grantee

1006 It in my understanding and belief that the Neguested Copies of Neworled easements do not exist other than the recorded deeds Conveying the property by legal description between porties.

Carry research would require again more time to determine.

1007 thre 1044 An regard for your trequests for date, I respectfully Submit that the weeks I have acquired have been maintained. Operated, and repaired and improved by myself and other Contract labor and services. ony current involvement by Dur har all been performed in Good faith to comply with DNA requirements and their "Bundling"

of water wells to create the (3) three Public Water Systems as now being operated for the last year from July 2025 to present as misty mountain Charity, and Rolling Hills. I will Continue to comply with DOR reguirements. These wells have been operated primarily for the benight of property duriere for the last 15 to 20 years plus. The original months feer for water determined from my research was approximately (30,00 a month, with increasors from time to time up to now which is \$ 55,00 per month for water cisage. There wells have never been operated as a Public service outside the immediate property awners. I am in the process of Creating Separate Home Owners Usociatio. for each well system as appropriate for the Continued benefit of the property owners.

the Home Owners association will be a NON PROFIT COPPORATION More Properly Organized and registered with the State of Messouri. This transition project in planned to be done three Pulaski County abstract and Title, Bruce Warren, altomey This transition will take time to couplete as necessary. In light of your deviel to grant me additional time to reply to your date regasts being very Cumbersum and deficult at best and your petition for a Receiver and your recomendation to deny a con and also your unfovorable and unjounded incliations of my qualifications contained in your MEMORANDUM, I traspertfeely rejust to withdraw my application for

Justion's presented to me in an I honest and truthful manner in efforts to resolve the issues at Shand and Continue working with DUR to obtain Compliance, and further my exorts to transition the wells to a Home Owners NOTFOR PROFIT association. I understand and believe the Dor is in support of my transition. plans to restructure. In July 2023 DUR assigned Jackie Johnson to be my cuse manager, and a point of Contact. I am grateful for the DNR help and envolvement for restructure, and Trust the DNR to Continue their support and envolvement. My personal trullance is a connection to the ligger Well (MWOI).

I am further committed to the Lusponsibilities & accepted as A acquired the wells. Byone I accepted the wells I was suployed Ly Don Baker and HOME LL to Repair and manage, and gonerally Keep the wells operational for a speriod of approximately 2 years. Other Contractors Contacted me to take tver" responsibilities of their wells. I have been going about the improvement of the wells as I accepted responsibilities to restructure the wells into a final disposition thru my owner ship and management efforts to make coirections where nouskry Thenh you in adeance, Sincerely Joseph Down LEOD T. BEVINS